

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4020/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in WP No.24957/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MARI GOUNDER Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Ms Namrata Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Thaptiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Delay condoned.

Learned Additional Solicitor General by drawing our  
attention to Explanation-2 to Sub-rule(2) of Rule 12 of the C.C.S.  
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, submits that the  
impugned order of the High Court cannot be sustained.

Issue notice.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master