

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9698/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in WP No.24957/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MARI GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
for Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent seeks an
adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar