

Listed On. 25.8.2014  
Court No. 7  
Item NO. 50

**SECTION - XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 9698 OF  
2013

Union of India and Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
R. Mari Gounder ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.**

**Prayer is allowed.**

**List after four weeks.**

**Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime."**

It is submitted that Mr. P. Somasundaram, Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp