

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9698/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/06/2012
in WP No. 24957/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MARI GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed despite opportunity granted on a number of occasions. The issue involved in the controversy is a pure question of law. In view of the above, let this matter be listed for final disposal after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR