

Listed On. 4.5.2017
Court No. 9
Item NO. 44

SECTION - XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9698 OF 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

R. Mari Gounder ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 18th October, 2016 for final disposal."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent, who is represented by Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate, but he has not filed counter affidavit in view of Court's order dated 10th October, 2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, advocate.

ac

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR